RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



August 28, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE: RATEGAIN) BSE Limited (BSE: 543417)

Sub: Press Release on 'RateGain Recognized as a Strategic Partner by Agoda'

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the press release on 'RateGain Recognized as a Strategic Partner by Agoda'.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Thomas P. Joshua)
Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary
Memb. No.: F9839

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000

Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966 Website: www.RateGain.com

E-Mail: help@rategain.com

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



RateGain Recognized as a Strategic Partner by Agoda

Noida, August 28, 2024: RateGain Travel Technologies Limited ("RateGain"), a global leader in AI-powered SaaS solutions for the travel and hospitality industries, has been honored as a Strategic Partner by the Agoda Connectivity Partner Program. This program acknowledges top connectivity providers, including channel managers and property management systems that maintain superior connection quality. As a Strategic Partner, RateGain is celebrated for its reliable connections, diverse technical solutions, and steadfast commitment to partnership values.

RateGain's collaboration with Agoda began in **2009**. Over the years, their partnership has focused on ensuring that partner properties benefit from the latest technology, enabling quicker and more effective decision-making. Through RateGain's channel manager, Agoda has been able to help accommodation partners save hours of effort by directly updating rate plans and content.

"RateGain's exceptional connectivity solutions and commitment to partnership values have greatly benefited our partner properties since our collaboration. We are proud to honor them as a Strategic Partner in the Agoda Connectivity Partner Program," According to the **Agoda Technology Partnership Team.**

Commenting on this recognition, **Bhanu Chopra**, **Founder and Managing Director of RateGain**, said, "Our partnership with Agoda has been instrumental in providing hotels worldwide with cutting-edge technology that enhances decision-making and execution. We are honored to be named a Strategic Partner and are excited to continue our collaborative efforts to drive industry innovation."

About Agoda

Agoda, a digital travel platform, helps anyone see the world for less with its great value deals on a global network of 4.5M hotels and holiday properties worldwide, plus flights, activities, and more. Agoda.com and the Agoda mobile app are available in 39 languages and supported by 24/7 customer support.

Headquartered in Singapore, Agoda is part of Booking Holdings (Nasdaq: BKNG) and employs more than 6,900 staff in 25 markets, dedicated to leveraging best-in-class technology to make travel even easier.

About RateGain

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited is a global provider of AI-powered SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality that works with 3,200+ customers and 700+ partners in 100+ countries helping them accelerate revenue generation through acquisition, retention, and wallet share expansion. RateGain today is one of the world's largest processors of electronic transactions, price points, and travel intent data helping revenue management, distribution and marketing teams across hotels, airlines, meta-search companies, package providers, car rentals, travel management companies, cruises and ferries drive better outcomes for their business. Founded in 2004 and headquartered in India, today RateGain works with 26 of the Top 30 Hotel Chains, 25 of the Top

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000

Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966
Website: www.RateGain.com
E-Mail: help@rategain.com

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



30 Online Travel Agents, 4 of the Top 5 Airlines, and all the top car rentals, including 16 Global Fortune 500 companies in unlocking new revenue every day.

Media Contact

Aastha Khurana, Director-Corporate Communication media@rategain.com



Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000

Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966 Website: <u>www.RateGain.com</u>

E-Mail: help@rategain.com